G
SD
SL
12
 S
er
ie

s
Ordering Information
GS P/N
GSDSL1X F
Pb Free Code
Part Number Package Quantity
GSDSL12F SMA-1
GSDSL13F SMA-1
GSDSL14F SMA-1
2000 PCS
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics
Rating 25°C Ambient Temperature Unless Otherwise Specified.
Single Phase Half Wave, 60Hz , Resistive or Inductive Load.
For Capacitive Load, Derate Current by 20%.
Symbol Conditions GSDSL12 GSDSL13 GSDSL14 Unit
VRRM Maximum Recurrent Peak
Reverse Voltage 20 30 40 V
VRMS Maximum RMS Voltage 14 21 28 V
VDC Maximum DC Blocking Voltage 20 30 40 V